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Domain 1: Knowledge, skills and performance,

Domain 2: Safety and quality

Domain 3: Communication, partnership and teamwork

Domain 4: Maintaining trust

Wednesday 10 January 2018

0930-
1030

1030-
1035

1035-
1050

1055-
1125

1130-
1200

1205-
1235

Registration (Ground Floor) & opening of industry exhibition (Third

Floor)

Welcome by Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI (Churchill Auditorium, Ground

Floor)

Introduction by Dr Steve Yentis, Conference Organiser, AAGBI, Dr Samantha

Shinde, Chair of Education, AAGBI

Room: Churchill, Ground Floor

Core Topics Wla

Chair: Dr Craig Bailey, Council
Member, AAGBI

Cardiovascular management of
septic shock 2C03-04
Prof Anthony Gordon, London

Neuromodulation Domain 1,
Domain 2 1A02, 2E03, 3E00
Dr Simon Thomson, Basildon

Front of neck access Domain 1
1B02, 2A01, 3A01
Prof Cyprian Mendonca, Coventry

Room: Mountbatten, Fifth Floor

Core Topics W1b

Chair: Dr Nancy Redfern, Immediate
Past Honorary Membership Secretary,
AAGBI

Anaesthesia for spinal cord surgery
2A04-05, 2D02, 2D05, 2E01, 3A08
Dr Ramprabu Krishnan, London

General anaesthesia for caesarean
section Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3
2B02

Dr Mike Kinsella, Bristol

Staying out of trouble Domain 2,
Domain 3, Domain 4 1101, 1103
Dr Jo Nixon, Medical Defence Union



1235-
1335

1335-
1425

1430-
1500
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Lunch /industry exhibition (Third Floor) / poster viewing (Fifth Floor)

W2: International Symposium sponsored by the AAGBI International
Relations Committee (IRC) and World Anaesthesia Society (WAS)
(Second Floor)

Chair: Dr Tei Sheraton, Chair of IRC Committee, AAGBI

Doing good, or doing good research? The role of academic anaesthesia
in global health Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1F01, 1F05,
1105, 3J03

Dr Tom Bashford, Cambridge

SAFE in Kenya Domain 2, Domain 3 3J00
Dr Naomi Pritchard, London

Lunchtime industry-supported satellite symposium (St James, Fourth
Floor) Click here for more information

W3: Keynote Lecture
Location: (Churchill, Ground Floor)
Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI

Biomechanics and ergonomics in the workplace Domain 2 3J00, 3J02
Prof Alison McGregor, London

Core Topics W4a
Chair: Dr William Fawcett,

Core Topics W4b

Chair: Dr Sally El-Ghazali, GAT
Honorary Secretary, AAGBI

Council Member, AAGBI

Brain monitoring during

anaesthesia 1A02-03, 1E06, Pulmonary hypertension Domain 1,
2A04 Domain 4 2A03, 3G00
Prof Michael Avidan, St Louis, Dr Guillermo Martinez, Cambridge

USA


http://www.wsmlondon.org/content/sponsored-events#Wednesday

1505-
1535

1535-
1605

1605-
1635

1640-
1710

1715-
1745

1745-
1830
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Anaesthesia for renal
transplantation Domain 1 2A03,
2A07, 3A03

Dr Jeremy Campbell, London
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Ventilator-associated pneumonia
Domain 1, Domain 2 1E01, 2C01-03,
3C00

Dr Suveer Singh, London

Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third Floor)

Core Topics Wha

Chair: Dr Matthew Patteril,
Council Member, AAGBI

Non-invasive ventilation Domain
1 2C02, 3C00
Dr Alastair Glossop, Sheffield

LA infiltration vs nerve block for
hip/knee arthroplasty Domain 1
2G03

Dr Eric Albrecht, Lausanne,
Switzerland

Update on cardiopulmonary
exercise testing 1A01, 2A03,
3J00, 3J03

Dr Ravishankar Rao Baikady,
London

Core Topics W5b

Chair: Dr Kathleen Ferguson,
President Elect, AAGBI

Safe and secure handling of medicines
Domain 2 1A02
Ms Katharina Floss, Pharmacist, Oxford

Anaesthesia for ophthalmic surgery
Domain 3, Domain 4
Dr Kathryn Bell, Newcastle

Acute pain management in children
Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3,
Domain 4 1D01-02, 2D05, 3E00

Dr Glyn Williams, London

Complimentary drinks reception within the industry exhibition (Third

Floor)
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0900-
0925

0925-
0950

0950-
1015

1015-
1030

1030-
1100
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Registration (Ground Floor) & industry exhibition (Third Floor)

Tla: Hearts
Chair: Dr Ravi Gill,
Council Member, AAGBI

Heart disease in
pregnancy Domain 1,
Domain 2 2B06

Prof Mark Johnson,
London

Mechanical support of
the failing heart 1B04,

2C04, 3G00

Dr Paul Harris, Harefield

Protecting the heart
Domain 1 1A01-02,
3G00

Dr Gudrun Kunst, London

Discussion

T1lb: Regulation, safety & quality
Chair: Dr Tim Meek, Honorary Secretary Elect,
AAGBI

The GMC Domain 2 1F05, 3J02
Ms Judith Chrystie, Policy Information and Change,
General Medical Council

The Health and Safety Executive Domain 2 1101,
3J00

Ms Emmie Galilee, Head of Social Care Services
Sector Team, Health and Safety Executive

The Care Quality Commission Domain 2 1F03, 1101,
1105, 3J00
Sir David Behan, CEO, Care Quality Commission

Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third Floor) / poster viewing (Fifth Floor)

Room: Churchill, Room: Mountbatten, Room: Cambridge,



1100-
1125

1125-
1150

1150-
1215
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Ground Floor

T2a: Association of
Surgeons of Great
Britain & Ireland
session

Chair: Mr Baljit
Singh, Director of
Scientific
Programme, ASGBI

National audits:
emergency
laparotomy and
small bowel
obstruction Domain
1, Domain 2 1105,
3A03

Mr lain Anderson,
Consultant Surgeon,
Manchester

Emergency general
surgery in
pregnancy —
surgical issues
Domain 1, Domain
2, 1F01, 2A03,
2B05-06, 3A03,
3B00

Ms Ramya
Kalaiselvan, Salford

Emergency general
surgery in
pregnancy — peri-
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Fifth Floor

T2b: Training
Chair: Dr Cathy Lawson, GAT

Commitee Elected Member,
AAGBI

Trainees with differing needs
Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain
4 1F03-04, 1HO02

Dr Kathryn Bell, Newcastle

Bullying, undermining, and
giving constructive
feedback Domain 2, Domain
33J00

Dr John Launer, Lead for
Educational Innovation, Health
Education England

Future of medical training
Domain 1, Domain 2 1H01-02,
2H01-02, 3J02

Fifth Floor

T2c: Poster
Facilitation &
Judging

Chair: Dr Gerry
Keenan, Council
Member, AAGBI

Group viewing and
discussions facilitated
by poster judges.



1215-
1230

1230-
1300

1300-
1400

1400-
1425
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operative / Dr Colin Melville, Director of
anaesthetic issues Education and Standards,
Domain 3 2A03, General Medical Council
2A07, 3B00

Dr Adrienne Stewart,

London

Discussion Discussion

T3: Panel discussion / Q&A session for members

Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI; Dr Ravi Mahajan, Vice President, RCoA; Dr
Colin Melville, Director of Education and Standards, General Medical Council; Prof
Kevin Carson, President, CAl; Dr Sally EI-Ghazali, Honorary Secretary, GAT
Committee

Lunch /industry exhibition (Third Floor) Trainee Lunch: There will be a lunch
for all the trainees attending the meeting
(Location: Second Floor)

Lunchtime industry-supported satellite symposium (St James, Fourth Floor)
Click here for more information

Room: Churchill,

Ground Eloor Room: Pickwick Suite, First Floor

T4a: British Pain Society session

T4b: Dilemmas in practice

Chair: Dr Andrew Baranowski,
BPS President

Facilitator: Dr Nancy Redfern, Newcastle

Opioids: use, misuse and abuse

Domain 1, Domain 2 1A02, 1D02, An interactive session about working in a
3E00 demanding clinical service

Dr Roger Knaggs, Nottingham


http://www.wsmlondon.org/content/sponsored-events#GEHealthcare
http://www.wsmlondon.org/content/sponsored-events#GEHealthcare
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A psychological perspective to
managing chronic pain Domain
2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1F01

Dr Andrew Baranowski, BPS
President

1425-
1450

Visual images and pain
1450- management Domain 1, Domain
1515 3, Domain 4

Prof Joanna Zakrzewska, London

LI Discussion Discussion
1530

1530- . o .

1600 Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third Floor)

T5: Keynote - Archie Brain Lecture
Location: Churchill, Ground Floor
1600- Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI

1645
Fact and fallacy in peri-operative research 1L05, 3J03

Prof Michael Avidan, St Louis, USA

Room: Churchill,

Ground Eloor Room: Mountbatten, Fifth Floor

T6a: Attacks and disasters T6b: New/emerging therapies

Chair: Dr Elizabeth McGrady,
Council Member, AAGBI

Chair: Dr Ann Harvey, Council Member,
AAGBI

Chemical, biological,
radiological and nuclear
(CBRN) threats: when the bad
gets worse Domain 1, Domain
2 1A02, 3A10, 3A14, 3C00, 3100

1645-
1710

New treatment strategies for sepsis 2C03
Prof Anthony Gordon, London



1710-
1735

1735-
1800

1800-
1815

The Association of Anaesthetists of Great Britain & Ireland

Dr Steven Bland, Portsmouth

Preparation and early
response Domain 2, Domain 3
3J00

Brigadier Tim Hodgetts, Defence
Medical Services

Emergency preparedness
Domain 1 2A02, 2A12
Dr Bob Winter, Nottingham

Discussion
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Artificial blood Domain 1, Domain 2 1E04,
1A03, 2A05
Dr Ashley Toye, Bristol

Additives to local anaesthetic blocks
Domain 2 2G03
Dr Eric Albrecht, Lausanne, Switzerland

Discussion
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Friday 12 January 2018

Wellbeing drop-in session (Pickwick Suite, First Floor) Refreshments
0815-  will be available - An informal opportunity to share and learn from
0915  experiences related to any aspect of wellbeing including ways to help
manage fatigue, stress and work-life balance.

0900-

0930 Registration (Ground Floor) & industry exhibition (Third Floor)

Room: Churchill, Ground Floor Room: Mountbatten, Fifth Floor

F1b: Independent practice
interactive session

Chair: Dr Guy Jackson, Council
Member, AAGBI

Fla: Anaesthesia session

Chair: Dr Matt Wiles, Editor,
Anaesthesia

Respiratory complications Domain 1 An interactive session about

%%3;05 2A06, 3C00 developments and challenges
Dr Alastair Glossop, Sheffield in independent practice.
Cardiovascular complications Delegates are invited to bring

1020 3GO00

Sandison Easson Chartered

Complications of blood transfusion
Accountants

Domain 2 1EO4, 2A05

1020- - .
Dr Heidi Doughty, Consultant in : s
1e=s Transfusion Medicine, NHS Blood & . Va|bh_av ‘]‘?Sh" Clinical
Transplant Inf(_)rmatlcs Director, PHIN _
(Private Healthcare Information
Network)
L. Discussion
1100
1100-

1130 Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third Floor)
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.......

F2a: Brains F2b: Innovation

Chair: Dr Matthew Davies,

Chair: Dr Gerry Keenan, Council

Council Member, AAGBI Member, AAGBI

Prediction and prevention of
1130- postoperative delirium 1A02-03,
1155 1EO03, 2A04, 2C01 (1130-1155) Innovation in
Prof Michael Avidan, St Louis, USA Anaesthesia
Dr Jim Roberts, London
AAGBI Dementia Guidelines,

1155-  Domain 2, Domain 3 1E03, 1F02,  (1155-1225) 2018 AAGBI innovation

1220 2A07 , ] award shortlisted entries
Dr Stu White, Brighton - Little Journey app: a novel virtual reality
preparatory tool for children undergoing
Stroke and thrombectomy ambulatory surgery
1220- Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3 Dr Chris Evans, London
1245 2A03, 3A15, 3F00 - The design and implementation of an

electronic emergency theatre booking
system Dr George Gladstone, Bedford
- iTraXS (intra Tracheal Multiplexed
Sensing) Endotracheal Tube

Dr Andrew Norris, Nottingham

Dr Judith Dinsmore, London

(1225-1245) Update from past
winners
- An oxygen reservoir for use in
difficult environments, SAFE
1245- Anaesthesia Worldwide and
1300 Discussion Diamedica . . .
Mr Robert Neighbour, Diamedica
Ltd & Dr Roger Eltringham, SAFE
- Safety innovations and human
factors in anaesthesia
Drs Peter Young & Maryanne
Mariyaselvam, King's Lynn

(1245-1300) Discussion



1300-
1330

1330-
1430

1330-
1430

1430-
1530

1530-
1550
1550-
1610

1610-
1630

1630
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F3: Honours and Awards & Presidential Address (Churchill, Ground
Floor)

Lunch /industry exhibition (Third Floor)

NELA, the next instalment. Working together to improve care for
Emergency Laparotomy Patients (St James, Fourth Floor)

Room: Churchill, Ground Floor

F4: Keynote lecture - Featherstone Oration
Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI

Airway training: past; present and future Domain 1 3J02
Prof Cyprian Mendonca, Coventry

F5: Debate
Chair: Dr Ravi Rao Baikady, Council Member, AAGBI

This house believes that peri-op medicine represents the future of
anaesthesia as a specialty Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4
1L02, 1L05, 2A03, 2A07, 3100, 3J00

For: Dr Mike Swart, Torbay

Against:Dr Ben Fox, King's Lynn

Discussion

Close of meeting
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