

Domain 1: Knowledge, skills and performance,

Domain 2: Safety and quality

Domain 3: Communication, partnership and teamwork

Domain 4: Maintaining trust

Wednesday 10 January 2018

0930- 1030	Registration (Ground Floor) & opening of industry exhibition (Third Floor)		
1030- 1035	Welcome by Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI (Churchill Auditorium, Ground Floor)		
1035- 1050	Introduction by Dr Steve Yentis, Conference Organiser, AAGBI, Dr Samantha Shinde, Chair of Education, AAGBI		
	Room: Churchill, Ground Floor Room: Mountbatten, Fifth Floor		
	Core Topics W1a Chair: Dr Craig Bailey, Council Member, AAGBI	Core Topics W1b Chair: Dr Nancy Redfern, Immediate Past Honorary Membership Secretary, AAGBI	
1055- 1125	Cardiovascular management of septic shock 2C03-04 Prof Anthony Gordon, London	Anaesthesia for spinal cord surgery 2A04-05, 2D02, 2D05, 2E01, 3A08 Dr Ramprabu Krishnan, London	
1130- 1200	Neuromodulation Domain 1, Domain 2 1A02, 2E03, 3E00 Dr Simon Thomson, Basildon	General anaesthesia for caesarean section Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3 2B02 Dr Mike Kinsella, Bristol	
1205- 1235	Front of neck access Domain 1 1B02, 2A01, 3A01 Prof Cyprian Mendonca, Coventry	Staying out of trouble Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1101, 1103 Dr Jo Nixon, Medical Defence Union	



Lunch / industry exhibition (Third Floor) / poster viewing (Fifth Floor)

W2: International Symposium sponsored by the AAGBI International Relations Committee (IRC) and World Anaesthesia Society (WAS) (Second Floor)

Chair: Dr Tei Sheraton, Chair of IRC Committee, AAGBI

1235-1335 Doing good, or doing good research? The role of academic anaesthesia in global health Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1F01, 1F05, 1I05, 3J03

Dr Tom Bashford, Cambridge

SAFE in Kenya Domain 2, Domain 3 3J00

Dr Naomi Pritchard, London

Lunchtime industry-supported satellite symposium (St James, Fourth Floor) Click here for more information

1335-1425 W3: Keynote Lecture

Location: (Churchill, Ground Floor)

Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI

Biomechanics and ergonomics in the workplace Domain 2 3J00, 3J02

Prof Alison McGregor, London

Core Topics W4a Chair: Dr William Fawcett, Council Member, AAGBI

Core Topics W4b

Chair: Dr Sally El-Ghazali, GAT Honorary Secretary, AAGBI

1430-1500 Brain monitoring during anaesthesia 1A02-03, 1E06, 2A04

Prof Michael Avidan, St Louis, USA

Pulmonary hypertension Domain 1, Domain 4 2A03, 3G00 Dr Guillermo Martinez, Cambridge



1505- 1535	Anaesthesia for renal transplantation Domain 1 2A03, 2A07, 3A03 Dr Jeremy Campbell, London	Ventilator-associated pneumonia Domain 1, Domain 2 1E01, 2C01-03, 3C00 Dr Suveer Singh, London	
1535- 1605	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third Floor)		
	Core Topics W5a Chair: Dr Matthew Patteril, Council Member, AAGBI	Core Topics W5b Chair: Dr Kathleen Ferguson, President Elect, AAGBI	
1605- 1635	Non-invasive ventilation Domain 1 2C02, 3C00 Dr Alastair Glossop, Sheffield	Safe and secure handling of medicines Domain 2 1A02 Ms Katharina Floss, Pharmacist, Oxford	
1640- 1710	LA infiltration vs nerve block for hip/knee arthroplasty Domain 1 2G03 Dr Eric Albrecht, Lausanne, Switzerland	Anaesthesia for ophthalmic surgery Domain 3, Domain 4 Dr Kathryn Bell, Newcastle	
1715- 1745	Update on cardiopulmonary exercise testing 1A01, 2A03, 3J00, 3J03 Dr Ravishankar Rao Baikady, London	Acute pain management in children Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1D01-02, 2D05, 3E00 Dr Glyn Williams, London	
1745- 1830	Complimentary drinks reception within the industry exhibition (Third Floor)		



Thursday 11 January 2018 0830-Registration (Ground Floor) & industry exhibition (Third Floor) 0900 T1a: Hearts T1b: Regulation, safety & quality 0900-Chair: Dr Ravi Gill, Chair: Dr Tim Meek, Honorary Secretary Elect, 1030 Council Member, AAGBI **AAGBI** Heart disease in pregnancy Domain 1, The GMC Domain 2 1F05, 3J02 0900-Domain 2 2B06 Ms Judith Chrystie, Policy Information and Change, 0925 Prof Mark Johnson. General Medical Council London The Health and Safety Executive Domain 2 1101, Mechanical support of **3J00** 0925the failing heart 1B04, 0950 2C04, 3G00 Ms Emmie Galilee, Head of Social Care Services Dr Paul Harris, Harefield Sector Team, Health and Safety Executive Protecting the heart The Care Quality Commission Domain 2 1F03, 1101, 0950-Domain 1 1A01-02, 1105, 3J00 1015 3G00 Sir David Behan, CEO, Care Quality Commission Dr Gudrun Kunst, London 1015-Discussion 1030 1030-Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third Floor) / poster viewing (Fifth Floor) 1100

Room: Mountbatten,

Room: Cambridge,

Room: Churchill,



			Association of Assentiation of Creat Bisland
	Ground Floor	Fifth Floor	Fifth Floor
1100- 1230	T2a: Association of Surgeons of Great Britain & Ireland session Chair: Mr Baljit Singh, Director of Scientific Programme, ASGBI	T2b: Training Chair: Dr Cathy Lawson, GAT Commitee Elected Member, AAGBI	T2c: Poster Facilitation & Judging Chair: Dr Gerry Keenan, Council Member, AAGBI
1100- 1125	National audits: emergency laparotomy and small bowel obstruction Domain 1, Domain 2 1105, 3A03 Mr Iain Anderson, Consultant Surgeon, Manchester	Trainees with differing needs Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1F03-04, 1H02 Dr Kathryn Bell, Newcastle	Group viewing and discussions facilitated by poster judges.
1125- 1150	Emergency general surgery in pregnancy – surgical issues Domain 1, Domain 2, 1F01, 2A03, 2B05-06, 3A03, 3B00 Ms Ramya Kalaiselvan, Salford	Bullying, undermining, and giving constructive feedback Domain 2, Domain 3 3J00 Dr John Launer, Lead for Educational Innovation, Health Education England	
1150- 1215	Emergency general surgery in pregnancy – peri-	Future of medical training Domain 1, Domain 2 1H01-02, 2H01-02, 3J02	



				Association of Association of Great Installs and In
	operative / anaesthetic issues Domain 3 2A03, 2A07, 3B00 Dr Adrienne Stewart, London	Education a	lville, Director of nd Standards, dical Council	
1215- 1230	Discussion	Discussion		
1230- 1300	T3: Panel discussion / Q&A session for members Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI; Dr Ravi Mahajan, Vice President, RCoA; Dr Colin Melville, Director of Education and Standards, General Medical Council; Prof Kevin Carson, President, CAI; Dr Sally El-Ghazali, Honorary Secretary, GAT Committee			
1300- 1400	Lunch / industry exhibition (Third Floor) Trainee Lunch: There will be a lunch for all the trainees attending the meeting (Location: Second Floor) Lunchtime industry-supported satellite symposium (St James, Fourth Floor) Click here for more information			
	Room: Churchill, Ground Floor Room: Pickwick Suite, First Floor		uite, First Floor	
1400- 1530	T4a: British Pain Soci Chair: Dr Andrew Bara BPS President		T4b: Dilemmas in Facilitator: Dr Nan	practice ncy Redfern, Newcastle
1400- 1425	Opioids: use, misuse Domain 1, Domain 2 1 3E00 Dr Roger Knaggs, Notti	A02, 1D02,	An interactive sessi demanding clinical	ion about working in a service



1425- 1450	A psychological perspective to managing chronic pain Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1F01 Dr Andrew Baranowski, BPS President	
1450- 1515	Visual images and pain management Domain 1, Domain 3, Domain 4 Prof Joanna Zakrzewska, London	
1515- 1530	Discussion	Discussion
1530- 1600	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third Floor)	
1600- 1645	T5: Keynote - Archie Brain Lecture Location: Churchill, Ground Floor Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI Fact and fallacy in peri-operative research 1L05, 3J03 Prof Michael Avidan, St Louis, USA	
	Room: Churchill, Ground Floor	Room: Mountbatten, Fifth Floor
1645- 1815	T6a: Attacks and disasters Chair: Dr Elizabeth McGrady, Council Member, AAGBI	T6b: New/emerging therapies Chair: Dr Ann Harvey, Council Member, AAGBI
1645- 1710	Chemical, biological, radiological and nuclear (CBRN) threats: when the bad gets worse Domain 1, Domain 2 1A02, 3A10, 3A14, 3C00, 3I00	New treatment strategies for sepsis 2C03 Prof Anthony Gordon, London



	Dr Steven Bland, Portsmouth	
1710- 1735	Preparation and early response Domain 2, Domain 3 3J00 Brigadier Tim Hodgetts, Defence Medical Services	Artificial blood Domain 1, Domain 2 1E04, 1A03, 2A05 Dr Ashley Toye, Bristol
1735- 1800	Emergency preparedness Domain 1 2A02, 2A12 Dr Bob Winter, Nottingham	Additives to local anaesthetic blocks Domain 2 2G03 Dr Eric Albrecht, Lausanne, Switzerland
1800-	Discussion	Discussion



		AAGBI FOUNDATION Association of Creat Billion and Personal	
Friday 12 January 2018			
0815- 0915	Wellbeing drop-in session (Pickwick Suite, First Floor) Refreshments will be available - An informal opportunity to share and learn from experiences related to any aspect of wellbeing including ways to help manage fatigue, stress and work-life balance.		
0900- 0930	Registration (Ground Floor) & industry exhibition (Third Floor)		
	Room: Churchill, Ground Floor Room: Mountbatten, Fifth Floor		
0930- 1100	F1a: <i>Anaesthesia</i> session Chair: Dr Matt Wiles, Editor, <i>Anaesthesia</i>	F1b: Independent practice interactive session Chair: Dr Guy Jackson, Council Member, AAGBI	
0930- 0955	Respiratory complications Domain 1 2A06, 3C00 Dr Alastair Glossop, Sheffield	An interactive session about developments and challenges in independent practice.	
0955- 1020	Cardiovascular complications Domain 1, Domain 3, Domain 4 1A01, 3G00 Dr Guillermo Martinez, Cambridge	Delegates are invited to bring questions and share their views Mr Aaron Swinton, Partner,	
1020- 1045	Complications of blood transfusion Domain 2 1EO4, 2A05 Dr Heidi Doughty, Consultant in Transfusion Medicine, NHS Blood & Transplant	Sandison Easson Chartered Accountants Dr Vaibhav Joshi, Clinical Informatics Director, PHIN (Private Healthcare Information	
1045- 1100	Discussion	Network)	
1100- 1130	Tea & coffee / industry exhibition (Third	d Floor)	

1130- 1300	F2a: Brains Chair: Dr Matthew Davies, Council Member, AAGBI	F2b: Innovation Chair: Dr Gerry Keenan, Council Member, AAGBI
1130- 1155	Prediction and prevention of postoperative delirium 1A02-03, 1E03, 2A04, 2C01 Prof Michael Avidan, St Louis, USA	(1130-1155) Innovation in Anaesthesia
1155- 1220	AAGBI Dementia Guidelines, Domain 2, Domain 3 1E03, 1F02, 2A07 Dr Stu White, Brighton	Dr Jim Roberts, London (1155-1225) 2018 AAGBI innovation award shortlisted entries - Little Journey app: a novel virtual reality
1220- 1245	Stroke and thrombectomy Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3 2A03, 3A15, 3F00 Dr Judith Dinsmore, London	preparatory tool for children undergoing ambulatory surgery Dr Chris Evans, London - The design and implementation of an electronic emergency theatre booking system Dr George Gladstone, Bedford
1245- 1300	Discussion	- iTraXS (intra Tracheal Multiplexed Sensing) Endotracheal Tube Dr Andrew Norris, Nottingham (1225-1245) Update from past winners - An oxygen reservoir for use in difficult environments, SAFE Anaesthesia Worldwide and Diamedica Mr Robert Neighbour, Diamedica Ltd & Dr Roger Eltringham, SAFE - Safety innovations and human factors in anaesthesia Drs Peter Young & Maryanne Mariyaselvam, King's Lynn (1245-1300) Discussion



1300- 1330	F3: Honours and Awards & Presidential Address (Churchill, Ground Floor)
1330- 1430	Lunch / industry exhibition (Third Floor)
1330- 1430	NELA, the next instalment. Working together to improve care for Emergency Laparotomy Patients (St James, Fourth Floor)
	Room: Churchill, Ground Floor
1430-	F4: Keynote lecture - Featherstone Oration Chair: Dr Paul Clyburn, President, AAGBI
1530	Airway training: past; present and future Domain 1 3J02 Prof Cyprian Mendonca, Coventry
1530- 1630	F5: Debate Chair: Dr Ravi Rao Baikady, Council Member, AAGBI
1530- 1550 1550- 1610	This house believes that peri-op medicine represents the future of anaesthesia as a specialty Domain 1, Domain 2, Domain 3, Domain 4 1L02, 1L05, 2A03, 2A07, 3I00, 3J00 For: Dr Mike Swart, Torbay Against: Dr Ben Fox, King's Lynn
1610- 1630	Discussion
1630	Close of meeting